OP \$290.00.00 86365667

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI41523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association (as successor in interest to Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch), as Collateral Agent		02/16/2024	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hoosier Park, LLC
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Company Name:	Centaur Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Company Name:	New Centaur, LLC
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4712121	CENTAUR GAMING
Registration Number:	4712123	CLUB CENTAUR
Registration Number:	4715442	INDIANA GRAND RACING & CASINO
Registration Number:	4711986	INDIANA GRAND RACE COURSE
Registration Number:	4708079	INDIANA GRAND RACING · CASINO TRADEMARK

REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0298

900835696

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4318500	INDIANA GRAND CASINO
Registration Number:	4411720	INDIANA GRAND CASINO
Registration Number:	4210194	MAKE LIFE GRAND
Registration Number:	4730745	HOOSIER PARK RACING - CASINO
Registration Number:	4881486	NIGHT DRIVE
Registration Number:	5263828	HP HOOSIER PARK RACING · CASINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138918886

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda DeLeon

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2:355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 100Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064903-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	Rhonda DeLeon
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (Centaur) Executed#page1.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (Centaur) Executed#page2.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (Centaur) Executed#page3.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (Centaur) Executed#page4.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (Centaur) Executed#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of February 16, 2024, is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (as successor in interest to Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch and together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of NEW CENTAUR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CENTAUR ACQUISITION, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, and HOOSIER PARK, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (collectively, the "Pledgors" and each, a "Pledgor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Pledgors, each other pledgor identified in the Collateral Agreement and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2017 (as supplemented by that certain Supplement No. 1, dated as of July 16, 2018 and that certain Supplement No. 2, dated as of July 20, 2020 and as it may be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Pledgors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 16, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 17, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6383/0345, pursuant to which each Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the IP Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Collateral Agent, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to, release its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to the IP Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the IP Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the IP Collateral under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded with the USPTO at the Pledgors' sole cost and expense.

This Release may be executed and delivered by facsimile or other means of electronic transmission and such transmission shall constitute an original for all purposes.

This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the state of New York, without reference to its conflict of laws principles.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION is executing this Release solely in its capacity as successor Collateral Agent under the Collateral Agreement, and in acting hereunder, shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities granted to the Collateral Agent in the Collateral Agreement as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\148057888.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Laurel Casasanta

Title: Vice President

REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0302

SCHEDULE I

		->-				l	
CENTAUR ACQUISITION, LLC	CENTAUR ACQUISITION, LLC	CENTAUR ACQUISITION, LLC	CENTAUR ACQUISITION, LLC	CENTAUR ACQUISITION, LLC	New Centaur, LLC	New Centaur, LLC	Owner
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country/State				
	Indiana Grand Casino	RACING CASINO	Indiana Grand Race Course	Indiana Grand Racing & Casino	Club Centaur	Centaur Gaming	Trademark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
4411720	4318500	4708079	4711986	4715442	4712123	4712121	Registration No.
October 1, 2013	April 9, 2013	March 24, 2015	March 31, 2015	April 7, 2015	March 31, 2015	March 31, 2015	Registration Date

RECORDED: 02/21/2024

			HOOSIER PARK RACING · CASINO	America	LLC
August 15, 2017	5263828	Registered	5	United States of	Hoosier Park,
January 5, 2016	4881486	Registered	The Night Drive	United States of America	Hoosier Park, LLC
May 5, 2015	4730745	Registered	Hoosier Park Racing – Casino	United States of America	Hoosier Park, LLC
September 18, 2012	4210194	Registered	Make Life Grand	United States of America	CENTAUR ACQUISITION, LLC